Page 1 of 4 Form No. 45-D00720-en, Rev. 6
February 2023
Product Data Sheet
DuPont Dairy RO Membranes
Reverse Osmosis Elements for Dairy Processing Applications
Description IDEAL for: Dairy Process plant managers and operators
looking for a state-of-the art Dewatering & Protein
Concentration solution for reducing CAPEX and OPEX

l Minimize channeling & Fluid By-Pass
l Prevent premature element failures throughout product lifetime
l Improve hydrodynamics of the element
Pressure Drop versus Feed Flow for Mesh wrap and FilmTec™Hypershell™ 8038
elements. FilmTec™ Hypershell™ has less exterior bypassing and requires
approximately 30% less flow than mesh wrap for an equivalent pressure drop.
The graph indicates the flow comparison at 4psi delta P. Energy can be saved by
reducing flow.
Typical Properties
DuPont Membranes Part Number
Active Area
ft2(m2)
Feed Spacer
mil Design Features
Hypershell™ NF245-8038-FF 336673 370 (34.4) 33 Outer Shell Full Fit
Hypershell™ NF245-8038/48-FF 12082407 270 (25) 48 Outer Shell Full Fit
Hypershell™ NF245-390-FF 371971 390 (36.2) 27 Outer Shell Full Fit
Hypershell™ NF-8038-FF 365935 370 (34.4) 33 Outer Shell Full Fit
Hypershell™ NF-390-FF 371974 390 (36.2) 27 Outer Shell Full Fit
FilmTec™ NF245-3838/30-FF 316942 79 (7.5) 30 MeshWrap Full Fit
Hypershell™ NF245-3838/48-FF 12082406 50 (4.7) 48 Outer Shell Full Fit
FilmTec™ NF245-3840/30-FF 319116 81 (7.8) 30 MeshWrap Full Fit
FilmTec™ NF-3838/30-FF 146071 79 (7.5) 30 MeshWrap Full Fit
FilmTec™ NF-3840/30-FF 146073 81 (7.8) 30 MeshWrap Full Fit
Element Dimensions
A B C
DuPont Membranes (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm)
Hypershell™ NF245-8038-FF1 38.00 965.0 1.125 28.58 7.9 200

Maximum CIP Pressure 15 – 75 psig (1 – 5 bar)
Maximum CIP Temperature a
pH 1.8 – 11 122ºF (50ºC)
pH 1.8 – 11.2 113ºF (45ºC)
Free Chlorine Tolerance b Below Detectable Limits
Hydrogen peroxide usage limit b
Continuous operation 20 ppm
Short-term cleaning (@ 77°F/25°C maximum) 1,000 ppm
a. Please consult DuPont Representative for operating & cleaning at different pH and temperature conditions.
b. Under certain conditions, the presence of free chlorine and other oxidizing agents will cause premature
membrane failure. DuPont Water Solutions recommends removing residual free chlorine using pretreatment,
prior to membrane exposure.
Design Guidelines
Product Max. recirculation cross-flow Max. element ΔP†
gpm (m3/h) psi (bar)
Hypershell™ NF245-8038-FF 80 (18.2) 13 (0.9)
Hypershell™ NF245-8038/48-FF1 80 (18.2) 13 (0.9)
Hypershell™ NF245-390-FF 80 (18.2) 13 (0.9)
Hypershell™ NF-8038-FF 80 (18.2) 13 (0.9)
Hypershell™ NF-390-FF 80 (18.2) 13 (0.9)
FilmTec™ NF245-3838/30-FF 30 (6.8) 15 (1.0)
FilmTec™ NF245-3838/48-FF 30 (6.8) 15 (1.0)
FilmTec™ NF245-3840/30-FF 30 (6.8) 15 (1.0)